

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3486/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2023 in CRMBA No. 52322/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SANGEETA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54780/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 87388/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 15-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tota Ram, Adv.
Mr. Aryan P. Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Revant Solanki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Learned counsel for the respondents is also permitted to file

additional documents.

List on 07.07.2023.

Interim order to continue.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**