

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3486/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2023 in CRMB No. 52322/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SANGEETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 87388/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 54780/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Thakre, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priya Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Aru Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Abhinav S. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar,, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent-accused.

The matter be listed accordingly after three weeks.

In the meantime, the interim order will continue.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR